into with Comcast Corporation in April 2014 as such adjustments are not directly related to the Transactions or Liberty Transaction. The transactions Legacy
Charter entered into with Comcast were terminated in April 2015 and the CCOH Safari, LLC notes and CCO Safari, LLC Term G Loans were subsequently
repaid in April 2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not adjusted to eliminate approximately $112 million of interest
expense associated with the escrowed debt for the year ended December 31, 2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are also not
adjusted to eliminate approximately $16 million of transaction costs incurred by Legacy Charter and $37 million of transaction costs incurred by Legacy
TWC directly related to the transactions with Comcast for the year ended December 31, 2015.

3

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2016
(IN MILLIONS)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,278  $ 1,297  $ (1,195) 1a $ 1,380  $ 163  $ (163) 2a $ 1,380

Accounts receivable, net 253  846  —  1,099  143  —  1,242

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 81  476  (2) 1a 555  34  —  589

Total current assets 1,612  2,619  (1,197)  3,034  340  (163)  3,211

RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 22,313  —  (22,313) 1e —  —  —  —

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:

Property, plant and equipment, net 8,294  17,276  4,298 1b 29,868  2,182  1,084 2b 33,134

Franchises 6,006  26,014  27,381 1b 59,401  802  6,042 2b 66,245

Customer relationships, net 800  221  13,479 1b 14,500  —  2,040 2b 16,540

Goodwill 1,168  3,140  25,122 1b 29,430  13  166 2b 29,609

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,268  46,651  70,280  133,199  2,997  9,332  145,528

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 331  481  649 1c 1,461  79  15 2c 1,555

Total assets $ 40,524  $ 49,751  $ 47,419  $ 137,694  $ 3,416  $ 9,184  $ 150,294

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,925  $ 3,848  $ 6 1d $ 5,779  $ 403  $ —  $ 6,182

Current portion of long-term debt —  5  (5) 1d —  43  (43) 2d —

Total current liabilities 1,925  3,853  1  5,779  446  (43)  6,182

LONG-TERM DEBT 37,124  22,487  2,775 1e 62,386  129  1,223 2e 63,738

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,618  12,991  11,833 1f 26,442  —  — 2f 26,442

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 76  1,059  2,179 1g 3,314  455  (436) 2g 3,333

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Controlling interest (219)  9,357  30,633 1h 39,771  2,386  (1,716) 2i 40,441

Noncontrolling interests —  4  (2) 1i 2  —  10,156 2h 10,158

Total shareholders’ equity (deficit) (219)  9,361  30,631  39,773  2,386  8,440  50,599

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit) $ 40,524  $ 49,751  $ 47,419  $ 137,694  $ 3,416  $ 9,184  $ 150,294

4

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2016
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES $ 2,530  $ 6,191  $ 45 3a $ 8,766  $ 1,015  $ (18) 4a $ 9,763

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 1,671  4,032  64 3a 5,767  685  (56) 4a 6,396

Depreciation and amortization 539  974  452 3b 1,965  112  88 4b 2,165

Other operating (income) expenses, net 18  40  (46) 3c 12  (1)  2 4c 13

 2,228  5,046  470  7,744  796  34  8,574

Income from operations 302  1,145  (425)  1,022  219  (52)  1,189

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (454)  (350)  105 3d (699)  (5)  (4) 4d (708)

Loss on financial instruments, net (5)  —  —  (5)  —  —  (5)

Other income (expenses), net (3)  11  —  8  —  —  8

 (462)  (339)  105  (696)  (5)  (4)  (705)

Income (loss) before taxes (160)  806  (320)  326  214  (56)  484

Income tax benefit (expense) (28)  (312)  213 3e (127)  —  (29) 4e (156)

Consolidated net income (loss) (188)  494  (107)  199  214  (85)  328

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests —  —  —  —  —  (83) 4f (83)

Net income (loss) attributable to Charter shareholders
before non-recurring charges directly attributable to the
Transactions $ (188)  $ 494  $ (107)  $ 199  $ 214  $ (168)  $ 245

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ (1.68)   $ 0.75   $ 0.91

Diluted $ (1.68)   $ 0.74   $ 0.90

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic 112,311,539   154,201,826 3f 266,513,365   3,658,600 4g 270,171,965

Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted 112,311,539   157,475,812 3f 269,787,351   3,658,600 4g 273,445,951

5

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES $ 9,754  $ 23,697  $ 183 3a $ 33,634  $ 3,923  $ (84) 4a $ 37,473

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 6,426  15,559  313 3a 22,298  2,655  (238) 4a 24,715

Depreciation and amortization 2,125  3,696  2,220 3b 8,041  459  378 4b 8,878

Other operating (income) expenses, net 89  203  (251) 3c 41  (25)  (2) 4c 14

 8,640  19,458  2,282  30,380  3,089  138  33,607

Income from operations 1,114  4,239  (2,099)  3,254  834  (222)  3,866

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (1,306)  (1,401)  (224) 3d (2,931)  (33)  (4) 4d (2,968)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (128)  —  —  (128)  —  —  (128)

Loss on financial instruments, net (4)  —  —  (4)  —  —  (4)

Other income (expenses), net (7)  150  —  143  1  —  144

 (1,445)  (1,251)  (224)  (2,920)  (32)  (4)  (2,956)

Income (loss) before taxes (331)  2,988  (2,323)  334  802  (226)  910

Income tax benefit (expense) 60  (1,144)  954 3e (130)  —  (136) 4e (266)

Consolidated net income (loss) (271)  1,844  (1,369)  204  802  (362)  644

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests —  —  —  —  —  (226) 4f (226)

Net income (loss) attributable to Charter shareholders
before non-recurring charges directly attributable to the
Transactions $ (271)  $ 1,844  $ (1,369)  $ 204  $ 802  $ (588)  $ 418

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ (2.43)   $ 0.77   $ 1.55

Diluted $ (2.43)   $ 0.76   $ 1.53

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic 111,869,771   154,201,826 3f 266,071,597   3,658,600 4g 269,730,197

Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted 111,869,771   157,601,100 3f 269,470,871   3,658,600 4g 273,129,471

6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the estimated fair values of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities
assumed in the TWC Transaction. As of the date of acquisition, the purchase price was approximately $60.5 billion for purposes of the unaudited pro forma
financial statements and is calculated as follows.

Purchase Price (in millions, except per share data)

Shares of Charter Class A common stock issued (including the Liberty Parties) (in millions) 143.0